			COPY
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-22 		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 97471-U.SCIP
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) Colt Technologies Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(i Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other 	J·/J·Ol es) attached? [] Yes [X] No] Merger] Change of Name	2. Name and address of Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	of receiving party(ies): Paul Crawford 44 1 7 700 5 Calgary, Alberta c/o Solectron Corporation 5550 Skyline Way, N.E. Calgary, Alberta T2E 7Z7 CANADA
Execution Date: June 1, 2000)	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A: Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.(s)	
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Paul Shawarks & 	whom correspondence be mailed: arpe	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: One 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ottawa, Street Address: P.O. Bo Station I Ottawa, K1P 5S CANAE	3 Ontario 7	[X] Enclosed	be charged to deposit account mber:
of the original document. <u>Paul Sharpe, Reg. No. 39,493</u> Name of Person Signing	Ant	nation is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0987



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT UNIVERSAL

Whereas, Colt Technologics Inc., hereinafter referred to as the patentee, is the sole owner of the properties listed in APPENDIX 'A' and;

Whereas, Paul Crawford, hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said properties and in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said properties aforesaid, and in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents to said assignee.

I, the patentee, further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED this _____ day of May 2000, at Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

WITNESS

C. m. Chyple

Larry Benke, President

Colt Technologies Inc.

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0988

APPENDICE 'A'

FOODSTUF	FOODSTUFF COLLATING SYSTEM		AND METHOD				
Country	Applicant	Inventor	SeriaV App. No.	Filing Date	Priority	Status - Pending/ Patentia handonod	Deadines/
US - Provisional	Coli Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	60/036,113	Jan 15, 1997			Replaced with U.S. and PCT case
N.S.	Coll, Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	08/990,640	Dec 15, 1997	U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	U.S. Patent No. 6.006,890	Issued Dec 28, 1999 Maint fee due June 28, 2003 Maint fee due June 28, 2007 Maint fee due June 28, 2007
US - CIP	Colt technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	09/434,153	Nov 4, 1999	CIP of U.S. 08/990,640		Pending
Canada - PCT	Calt Technologies the.	Paul Crawford	PCT/CA97/00965	Dec 12, 1997	U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997		Nationalized May and Jun 1999 in nine countries (see atlached for list
Provisional	Colt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	60/061,687	Oct 10, 1997	WA		or countries) Replaced with U.S. utility and fited in 12 oountries
National Ph.	National Phase Filings of PCT/CA97	PCT/CA97/009	65 - Foodstu	ff Collating	/00965 - Foodstuff Collating System and Method	athod	
European	Colt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	979510096		U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	Pending	Maint Fee due Dec 12, 2000
Australia	Coll Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	54708	Jun 10, 1999		Pending	Examination requested Pending
China	Colt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	971813930		U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	Pending	Examination requested Pending
U.S.	Colt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	09/341,560		U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	Pending	Pending
New Zealand	Colt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	336193		U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	PATENT	Maint fees due Dec 12, 2001, 2004,
Mexico	Calt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	996573		U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	Pending	Pending
Korea	Colt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	1999-7005402		F	Pending	Examination requested
Japan	Colt Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	533440/1998		U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	Pending	Exam request due Dec 12, 2004
ЧN	Colt Technologies	Paul Crawford	2,274,253		U.S. 60/036,113 filed Jan 15, 1997	Pending	Pending Maint fees due annually Dec 12

TO ... P.03

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

.